## Alpha Lambda Delta

The National Honor Society for First-Year Success www.nationalald.org



**MEDIA RELEASE** 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: August 9, 2019

## DR. TRAVIS MARTIN FROM EASTERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY NAMED TO ALPHA LAMBDA DELTA'S NATIONAL COUNCIL

FAIRPORT, New York – The National Council of Alpha Lambda Delta is pleased to announce that Dr. Travis Martin from Eastern Kentucky University has been appointed for a three-year term as Professional Member-at-Large.

Dr. Martin is the First-Year Courses Administrator at Eastern Kentucky University. He earned his B.A. and M.A. from Eastern Kentucky University, and his Ph.D. from the University of Kentucky. Dr. Martin became the Alpha Lambda Delta chapter advisor in December 2018. As a new advisor, he doubled membership and assisted the chapter in organizing Saturday Socials for First-Year Students.

As a Professional Member-at-Large, Dr. Martin will serve on scholarship selection committees, as well as the Order of the Torch & Maintaining the Flame award selection committee. He will also serve on the Expansion, Publications, and Chapter Relations committees this year, looking to advance ALD's image and presence across the country. The National Council looks forward to the energy and expertise Dr. Martin brings to the table.

## Alpha Lambda Delta

Alpha Lambda Delta is a national honor society that recognizes students in their first year at a college/university for academic success. Founded in 1924, Alpha Lambda Delta has over a million lifetime members and is present on over 280 campuses nationwide Alpha Lambda Delta's mission is to "encourage superior academic achievement, to promote intelligent living and a continued high standard of learning, and to assist students in recognizing and developing meaningful goals for their unique roles in society."

For more information, contact Trish Maxwell at <a href="mailto:trish@nationalald.org">trish@nationalald.org</a> or 585.364.0840.